

To be Submitted by:
CAITLIN J. HALLIGAN

APL-2020-00044
New York County Clerk's Index No. 600979/09

Court of Appeals
of the
State of New York

J.P. MORGAN SECURITIES INC., J.P. MORGAN CLEARING CORP.
and THE BEAR STEARNS COMPANIES LLC,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

– against –

VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, THE TRAVELERS INDEMNITY
COMPANY and FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY,

Defendants,

– and –

NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURG, PA.,
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, CERTAIN
UNDERWRITERS AT LLOYD'S, LONDON and AMERICAN
ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE CORPORATION,

Defendants-Respondents.

**BRIEF FOR DEFENDANT-RESPONDENT NATIONAL UNION
FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA.**

SELENDY & GAY PLLC
*Attorneys for Defendant-Respondent
National Union Fire Insurance
Company of Pittsburgh, Pa.*
1290 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10104
Tel.: (212) 390-9000
Fax: (212) 390-9399

Date Completed: August 19, 2020

Table of Contents

Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	ii
Preliminary Statement.....	1
Counter-Statement of Questions Presented	2
Statement of the Case.....	2
A. The National Union Excess Policy.....	2
B. The March 2000 Insurance Binder.....	2
C. The August 2001 Insurance Binder.....	3
Argument.....	4
I. The Known Wrongful Act Exclusion Precludes Bear from Receiving Coverage from National Union	4
CONCLUSION	9

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Employers Commercial Union Ins. Co. v. Firemen's Fund Ins. Co.</i> , 45 N.Y.2d 608 (1978).....	7, 8
<i>Matter of Seiderman v. Herman Perla, Inc.</i> , 268 N.Y. 188 (1935).....	7
<i>R.D. Mgmt. Corp. v. Ace Fire Underwriters Ins. Co.</i> , 7 F. App'x 67 (2d Cir. 2001).....	5
<i>Springer v. Allstate Life Ins. Co. of New York</i> , 94 N.Y.2d 645 (2000).....	6
<i>Westchester Resco Co., L.P. v. New England Reinsurance Corp.</i> , 648 F. Supp. 842, (S.D.N.Y. 1986), <i>aff'd</i> , 818 F.2d 2 (2d Cir. 1987).....	5, 7
